District School Board of Pasco County
20430 Gator Lane * Land Q' Lakes, Florida 34638 * 813/ 794-2221

Pasta County Schools

Heather Fiorentino, Superintendent wiww.pasco.ki2 flus

Department of Purchasing

Kendra Goodman, CPPO, CPPB, Purchasing Agent
813/ 794-2221  Fax: 813/ 794-2111

727/ 774-2221 TDD: 813/ 794-2484

3562/ 524-2221  e-mail: kgoodman@pasco.k12.fl.us

August 17, 2010
MEMORANDUM

TO: Honorable School Beard Members

-

FROM: Kendra Goodman, CPPO, CPPB, Purchasing Agent {<®

RE: Bid #07-028-DR, Temporary Personnel Services
Fifth Year Renewal of Five-Year Contract
Able Body Labor, Express Personnel Services, Labor Finders, Labor Ready Southeast, Inc.,
Maxim Healthcare, and Suwannee Medical

On September 5, 2006, official action (attached) was taken to award the Temporary Personnel Services bid to
the above-referenced vendors. This bid is a five-year contract, renewable annually based upon mutual consent
of the parties. The fourth year of the agreement will expire on September 4, 2010.

Considering services have been satisfactory, all companies were contacted to determine their willingness to
enter into the fifth year of the agreement. They have agreed in writing (attached) to do so, Florida’s minimum
wage increased $.29/hour effective January 1, 2008 and increased $.04/hour effective January 1, 2009 (total
increase of $.33). Florida’s minimum wage is now $7.25/hour. Per the terms of the original bid, the
companies are permitted fo increase their labor rates to reflect the new minimum wage rates,

It is my recommendation that the following hourly rates be approved for the fifth year agreement that will cover
the period of September 5, 2010 through September 4, 2011:

Able Body Labor $11.55/hr

Express Personnel Services $12.56/hr (Food Service / Custodial Worker)
$11.69/hr (Clerical Worker)

Labor Finders $10.43/hr

Labor Ready $10.59/Mr

Maxim Healthcare $25.97/hr

Suwannee Medical $25.50/hr (1.PN/Paraprofessional)

$15.50/hr (Health Assistant)

Should you have any questions regarding this matter, please feel free to contact me at your earliest convenience.

KDG/dam
Attachments

District Wide Accreditation * Southern Association of Colleges and Schools
Date/Time: August 11, 2010 12:06:00


Lora B. Lester
Typewritten Text
Date/Time:  August 11, 2010  12:06:00


Haping Students R,
e

District School Board of Pasco County
7227 Land O' Lakes Boulevard * Land O' Lakes, Florida 34638 * 813/794-2000

CD[HIW SIEBUBIS

Heather Fiorentino, Superintendent wipw.pasco.k12 flus

Department of Purchasing

Kendra Goodman, CPPB, Purchasing Agent

813/ 794-2221 Fax: 813/794-2111

727/ 774-2221 TDD: 813/ 794-2484

352 524-2221  e-mail: kgoodman@pasco.k12.fl.us

September 1, 2009

MEMORANDUM

TO: Honorable School Board Members

FROM: Kendra Goodman, CPPB, Purchasing Agent ?KD &"//Jﬂ/
RE: Bid #07-028-DR, Temporary Personnel Services

Fourth Year Renewal of Five-Year Contract
Able Body Labor, Express Personnel Services, Labor Finders, Labor Ready
Southeast, Inc., Maxim Healthcare, and Suwannee Medical

On September 2, 2008, official action (attached) was taken to award the Temporary Personnel
Services bid to the above-referenced vendors. This bid is a five-year contract, renewable
annually based upon mutual consent of the parties. The third year of the agreement will expire
on September 4, 2009.

Considering services have been satisfactory, all companies were contacted to determine their
willingness to enter into the fourth year of the agreement. They have agreed in writing
(attached) to do so. Due to an increase in Florida’s Minimum Wage, effective January 1,
2009 (attached), the above listed companies are entitled to an increase of $.04/hour as the
minimum wage has changed from $7.21 to $7.25. This increase is allowed per the terms of
the original bid.

It is my recommendation at this time to enter into the fourth year of the agreement with the
vendors noted above with the adjustment of $.04 added to each hourly rate. The fourth year
of the contract will cover the period of September 5, 2009 through September 4, 2010.
Should you have any questions regarding this matter, please feel free to contact me at your
earliest convenience.

Tietict Gelap Board
of Pasco County
KDG/act SEP 01 2008
Aftachments
Board Approved

District Wide Accreditation ® Southern Association of Colleges and Schools



07/27/2010 TUE 1l:17 Fax 7277719632 Operations Dept
¢7/727/2010 11:18 FAX 352 588 0848 DSBPC _Purchasing Dept Bo002/0002

dleor/001

Hei sttt o,

%

District School Board of Pasco County
7227 Land O Lakes Boulevard » Land O Lakes, Flotida 34638 » 813/ 794-2000

d
g
B

Heather Riorenting, Superintendent “ www.pasco.h 2 fLus

Department of Purchasing

Keandra Goodran, CPPO, CPPB, Purchasing Agent
843/ 794-2221 Fax: 813/ 704-2114

1271 774-2221  TOD: B13/ 784-2484

352/ B24-2221 e-mali; kgoodman@pesco.k12.flus

July 27, 2010 ’ o
BiDb RENEWAL REQUEST
) BID # G7-028-11
BID TITLY: Temppr ersonnel Services

>_§ Yes, Lagreo 1o extend 07-028-DR, under the same terms and conditions as the existing bid. The
extension period will begin on September 8, 2010 and expire on September 4, 2011,

H
s

No, 1 do not agree to extend (7-028-DR,

Company Name: Able, /]%"7}‘::! L_,g.bﬁf’ S
Al Date: . “)z)io

A
‘Lyped Name and ‘Title’ Cnees MMonae vz za AV

Telephone (w/area code): 1271724 20000 TaX Number (wiarea codey; 121~ 1 11-“1le3°0

Kipnature:

2010,

DATE DUE: PLEASE FAX T0 PURCHASING NO LATER ‘FHAN JULY 29

By agrecing (0 renew, vendor acknowledgses and aprees {o be in compliance with the “Jessica Lunsford Act”,

Veudors conducting business, with the District School Doard of Pasco County, who will (1) be at the sehool when
sludenls are present, or (2) have direct contact with students, or (3) have access to or control of school funds must be
Level 2 fingerprinted by Human Resources. If any of the above applies to this contract, you must have those
individuals T.evel 2 fingerprinted and screened by the Districts Human Resource Department prior W commencement
of serviees or work and must provide « list ol crupioyces with renewal. Please contact 813/794-2521 wo arrange for an
appointment, Costy associated with this bduk;,romui screening are fo borme by the vendor, You may access
information regarding this law by reviewing Sections 1012.32 and [012.465, Florida Statutes. 'T'his law becamnc
effective September |, 2005.

The prospective hidder certifies, hy submission and signature of this bid rencwal form, that neither it nor its
principals are presently debarred, suspended, proposed for debarment, declared ineligible, or voluntarily excluded
from participation in (his transaction por the provisions ol Florida Statute 287.133(2)(a).

PLEASE RETURN TO: DISTRICT SCIIOOL BOARD OF FASCO COUNTY
ATTN: Deh Mateo, Buyer Assistant
PURCHASING DEPAR'TMENT
20430 GATOR. LANE
LAND O® LAKES, FL 34638
(813) 7942227 (PHIONE) (813) 794-2111 (PAX)

District Witle Avcreditation = Svuthem Association of Colluges and Schools




From: Express Empioyment Fax: {800y 2740562

P s

“To: Deb Mateo

lp‘n’ fy&m‘a I}Mn

L] :‘1

&
A

Heather Florenting, Superintendent

nnnnn

Fra:sad @i Tedatii Page 2 of 2 7/29/2010 223/ @ 0002/0002

District School Board of Pasco County
7227 Land O' Lakes Boulevard » Land O' Lakes, Florlda 34638 » 813/794-2000

wigw pasco.kl2flus

Dapartment of Purchasing
Kendra Goodman, CPPO, CPPB, Purchasing Agent

BID RENEWAL REQUEST

BID #: D7-028-DR
BID TTTLE: Temporary Personnct Serviees

813/ 7948221, Fax 8137 784-2111
7271 774-2221  TDD: 813/ 704-2484 .
a6 bod-2221 e-mall: kgoodman@pasco.ki2aus
July 27? 2010
Yes,

| agree to oxtend 07-028-DR, under the same terms and conditions as the exigting bid. "I'he

Company Name:

extension period will begin on Seplember 8, 2010 and expite on Se, er 4 1
2Z Na, T do not agree to extend 07-028-DR. . \
< _, QX ' +
VI S Clain auh Son, N {W/, /*w*‘”’_
pate; 2 1O

Signaturc:

[ i

Typed Name and 1itle:

A Lala

fer Lo Sl

Teiepﬁune (wiharea code): 727 3 7@ 8F 91 Fax Number (wiarca code): 723 276 $§8T -

DATT UM PLEASE FAX TO P‘U‘RCHASIQQ NO LATER TIAN JULY 29, 2010,

By agrecing to renew, vendor acknowledges and agrees i be in compliance with the “Jessica Tuasford Act™.
Vendors conducting: business, with the District School Board of Pasco County, who will (1) be al the schuol when

students are present, or (2) have direct contact with slude
Tevel 2 fingerprinted by TTuman Resources. If any ol th
individuals Y.evel 2 fingerprinted and screened by the Dis
of scrvices or work and must provide a list of employees
appointment. Cosls associated with this baciground scre
information reparding this law by revicwing Scetions 10
effective September §, 2005,

‘The prospective hidder certifies, by subrrission and sign
principals arc presently debarred, suspended, proposed fi
Irom participation in this transaction per the provisiens o

PLEASE ROTURN TO: DISTRICT SCHOOL B

ATTN: Deb Mateo, By

PURCHASING DIPAR
20410 GATOR LANE
[LANT} (0’ LAKES, FI. 3
(813) 794-2227 (PHONI

ts, or [3) have aceess to-or control ol school funds must be

above applics to this contract, you must have those

icts TTuman Resource Department prior to commencement

ith renewal. Plense contact 813/794-2521 to arrange for an
ning are 1o horne by the vendor. You may access

.92 and 1012.465, Florlda Statutcs, This faw became

re of this bid renewal form, that neither it nor its
r debarment, declared incligible, or valuntarity excluded
Florida Statate 287.133(21a).

ARD OF PASCO COUNTY
yer Axssistant
TMENT

4638
) (813) 7942111 (FAX)

District Widc Accreditation * Souther Association of Colleges and Schools




B7/27/2818  28:41 86288168308 L.ABOR FINDERS TAMPA PAGE  B2/82
VIFe /4010 11031 FAR 852 BBd (uad USHPL_PUrcnasing vept @2 oo

T e A TR ’%,
: .

o

" District School Board of Pasco County
7227 Land O Lakes Boulevard + Land OF Takes, Flosida 34638 = 813/ 794-2000

Heather Farenting, Superintendent wrw s k12.f.us

Depariment of Purchasing

Kandra Soodman, CPPQ, CPPH, Purchasing Agent
81 74221 Fax 8137942111

72717142221 TDD: 84317842484 -

A5/ ERA-2221  ee-mal kgoodman@pasco.k1Z2f.us

July 27, 2010 ‘
_ BID RENEWAL REQUEST
BAD #: 07:-028-DR

H rury Pe; nel §
I/Yel, I agres 1o extend 07-026-DR, under the xwne s and conditions 13 the existing bid, The
extension perlod will begin on September 5, 2010 and expire on September 4. 2011.
No, | do nol sgroc o oxtend 07-028-DR.
Company Name: _&— /3 (3 0 (Eroar 722G 8

Signature:‘W % Date: 7/ S/

Typed Nome and Title: /202 /B2 SENS O BAGVEl, 4G b

By agreeing to renow, vondor acknowledges und agroes to be in compliance with the “Jupsicn Luasford Act™,

Vendors condueting business, with the District School Board of Pasco County, whio will (1) be at the school when
studcnts are presant, of {2) have direct contact with studants, or (3) have access to or control of school funds must be
Laovel 2 fingorprinted by Buman Resources. If any of the above applies to this contract, you muxt have thore
individuals Luvel 2 fingerprinted and screened by the Districts Human Resowree Department prior to commensoment
of services or work and must provide a list of employees with remowal. Ploase contaed 813/794-2521 (o wrange for an
appointment. Costs associated with this background screening s (o borne by the vendor. You may access
information regarding this taw by reviewing Sections 1012.32 and 1012.465, Ilorida Statutes, This law became
cffcetive September 1, 2008,

The pruspective bidder certifles, by submission and signature of this bid renewal form, that neither it nor ifs
principnls are presently debarred, susponded, propiwed for debarment, deslarcd Incligiblo, or votunlarily cxeluded
from participation in this transaction per the provisions of Florida Staiule 287.133(Z)(a).

PLEASE RETURN N DISTRICT SCHOOL BOARD OF PASCO COUNTY
: ATIN: Dcb Matco, Buyer Assistant
\ PURCHABING DEPARTMENT
20430 GATOR LANE
LAND O* LAKES, FL, 34638
(813) 794-2227 (PIIONE) (813) 7942111 (FAX)

District Wide Accredivtion * Southem Association of Collepes and Schugls



GT/27/2010 11:22 FAX 352 5883 09435 DSBPC_Purchasing Dept Foo0z/0002

tiog

5

!  District School Board of Pasco County
#*  72271and O' Lakes Boulcvard * Land O Lakes, Florida 34638 * 813/ 7942000

Heather Fiorentino, Supetintendent wiww poscoR12 fus

Cepartment of Purchasing

Kendra Soodman, SPPO, GRPB, Purchasing Agent
813 724-2221  Fax 813/ 794-2111

T2 7T4-2221  TDD: 813/ 794-2484

352/ §24-2221  e-mail kgoodman@pasco.kiZ2 flus

July 27, 2010
BID RENEWAL REQUEST
BID #: 07-028-DR
BID TITLE: Temporary Persennel Scryices

X ¥Yes, Iagree to extend 07-028.DR, under the same terms and conditions as the existing bid. ‘The
extengion period will bogin on September 8, 2010 and expive on September 4, 2011,

No, I do not agree to extend 07-028-DR.

Company Nume; Labor Ready Southeast, inc.

%ﬁ S ContaceAdd
- S5, Cantract Administrator
Signature: T mmaseore | Dater 0772710

Typed Name and Title: Cuny Edwards, Sr. Contract Administrator

Telephone (w/area code): _809,610-8920 Fax Wumher (w/area pode); | 800-610-8919 *

DATE DUE: PLEASE FAX TO PURCHASING NO LATER THAN JULY 29, 2010.

Hy agreeing to renew, vendor acknowledges and agrees to be in compliance with the “JTessica Tamsford Act”,
Vendars conducting busingss, with the District Sohool Board of Pasen County, who will (1) be at the school when
studends are presont, of (2) have direet contact with students, or (3) have access (o or control of school [unds must be
Lovel 2 Sngerprinted by Human Resources. 1 any of the above applies (o this contract, you must have those
individuals Level 2 fingerprinted and screened by the Districts Human Resource Department prior to commencerient
of services or work and must provide a list of employees with renewal. Please contact 813/794-2521 to arrange for an
appointment. Costs associated with this background screening are to borne by the vendor. You may access
information regarding this law by reviewing Sections 1012.32 and 1012.465, Florida Statutes. This Jaw became
effoetive Scplember 1, 20035,

The prospective bidder certifics, by submission und signature of this bid renewal form, that neither it nor its
principals are presently debarred, suspended, proposed for debarment, declared ineligible, or voluntarily excluded
from participation in this fransaction per the provisions of Florida Statute 287.133(2)(a).

PLEASE RETURN TO: PISTRICT SCHOOL BOARD (OF PASCO COUNTY
ATTN: Deb Muleo, Buyer Asgistant
PURCHASING DEPARTMENT
20430 GATOR. LANE
LAND O’ LAKES, FL 34638 ;
(813) 794.2227 (FHONE) (813) 794-21 11 (FAX)

District Wids Avcredimtion » Snuﬁ{ern Azstivlstion of Golleges and Schonls




2010-Aug-04 05:15 PM Moxim Healthcare Services 7278349555 2/2

Pure aing Gept

District School Board of Pasco County
7227 Land O Lz2kes Boulevard = and O' Lakes, Florida 3463R » 813/794-2000

Hesther Floremino, Superintendent : s, peescrl R 2 fhus

Daparirnent of Purchasing

Kandra Gooadman, CPPO, GPPH, Purchasing Agent
813/ 784-2221 Fax: B1d T7H4-2111 a
72T TTA-2Z21 | TDD: 8131 794-2484 . .
ap2/ 524-2221 ¢ e-mal: kgoodmangipascok12.f.us

July 27,2010

BID RENEWAL REQUEST
BID #: 07-028-DR

BID TYTLE: Temporary Personnel Sevvices

Ves,  1agrea to extend (¥7-028-DR, under the same terms aird conditions as the existing bid. The
extension period will begin on Septombor 5, 2010 and expire on Septembor, 4, gﬁl&,

No, I do not agree to extend 07-028-DIR.
Company Name: __ /”@'MM lll-ﬂl‘u"\cm Sesvikesf
Siignature: Mk .20\’/‘/":‘ Pate: 71227 /I a
Typed Name and Title: M"dw_ﬂ S‘%“‘"M ‘ o
Telmpl;unu (wiharca cods): (27~ 88H-4YUMY ___ Fax Number (w/area code); -€3U-q55S

DATE DUL: PLEASE FAX TO PURCIIASING NO LATER THAN JULY 29,2010,

Hy agreeing to rencw, vendor acknowledges and pgrees to be in compliance with the “Jessica Lunsford Act”.

Vendors conducting business, with the District School Board ol Puscw County, who| will (1) be at the school when

studentis ars present, or (2) have direct contact with students, or (3) have aceess Lo of control of school funds must be

Level 2 fingerprinted by [fuman Resources, If any of the above applies to this contfact, you must have those :
individuals Level 2 fingotprinted and scresned by the Districts Human Resource Department prior to commencement i
of services or work and must. provide a list of smploysss with renswal, Please contpct ¥13/794.2521 to arrange for an
appointment, Costs associated with this backgrouad screening are to horne by the viendor. You may acoess
information regarding this law by revicwing Scctions 1012.32 and 1012.465, Floridh Statutes, This law became
effective Seplember 1, 2005,

The prospective bidder certifies, by submission and signature of this bid renewal fo&m_. that neither it nor its |
- principals are presently deharred, suspended, proposed for debarment, declared ineljgible, or voluatatily excluded :
from participation in this transaction per the provisions of Florida Statute 287.133(2)(a).

PLEASE RETURN TO: DISTRICT SCHOOL BOARD OF PASCO COUNTY
NP ATTN: Deb Mauteo, Buyer Assistant
PURCIIASING DEPARTMENT
20430 GATOR LANE

L.AND O LAKES, FI. 34638
(813) 794-2227 (PHONE) (813) 794-2111 (HAX)

Distaiet Wide Accreditation ® Southem Assoddstion of Colleges and Selyols




FROM Suwarmee Medical /Tarpon Spring FBX NO. 17279391228 Jul. 28 2018 B8:45M P11
OT/27/2010 17:44 FAX 352 580 0845 OSBPLC_Purchasing Dept ' Biocooz/o002

‘ i
lf  District School Board of Pasco County
e 7227 1and O' Lakes Boulevard * 1and O' Lakes, Flotida 34638 « 813/794-2000

Heésther Forentine, Supenntendent . wmm.p:mkmﬂm’

Department of Purchasing

Keandra Gaodman, CPPO, CPPE, PUrchacing Agent

819/ 7042221  Fax: 843/ 7842114

TR TT4-2221  TRD B3/ T84-2404
85215242211 e-maik kgoodmen@pascoki2.flus

July 27, 2010
HID RENEWAL REQUEST
BID #: 07-025-DR
v Yes, lagroe to extend 07-028-DR, under the same lerms and vonditions as the existing bidﬁ-;_-T.he -
extension period will begin on Sentember §, 2010 snd expire on September 4, 2011, St

: Nu, I do not apree to extend 07-028-DR. .

Company Nama; qi LnGnne.a. . mQC’L( cﬂﬁjmm o
Signatare: uglmfl (! 6&0[ f p ey ' Date: 1log ‘, LO
Typod Namo and Titte: WCArriee. Sidlarp s Bvanci ¥ Nar -
’i‘elephone (wiarea code): 3D ) - ORE-DCT), Fax Number (w/area code): ko) ) - q 1-. 1200

DATL DUE: | PURCHASING NO LATER X 11X 29, 261¢

By agresing to renew, vendor acknowledges and agroes to be in compliance with the “Jessica Lunsford Act”,

Vendors conducting Business, with the Distriét School Board of Pasco County, who will (1) be at the.school when
students ate present, or (2) have direct contact with students, or (3) have access to or control of Achool funds must be
Level 2 fingerprinted by +Human Resources, Af any of the above applies to this contract, you must have those
tadividuals Level 2 fingerprinted and screened by the Districts Huinatt Resource Departimont prior o commencement
of services or work and must provide a list of employees with renewal, Pleasc contact 813/794-2521 10 arranye for an
appoisittent. Costa associated with this background screening aré to burne by the vendor, You miy access
information regarding this law by reviewing Sections 1012.32 and 1012.465, Tlorida Statutes. This law became
eftective September 1, 2005, T s

The prospective bidder certifics, by submission and signature of thig bid rencwal form, that ucithcrfit_—hc'tr its
princlpals are presently debarred, suspended, proposed for debarment, declared inchipgible, or voluntarily excluded
from participation in this transaction per the provisions of Florida Stntule 287.133(2)(). :

PLEASKE RETLURN TO: DISTRICT SCHOOL BOARD OI' PASCO COUNTY
ATTN: Deb Mateo, Buyer Asststant
PURCHASING DEPARTMENT
20430 GATOR LANE
LAND O’ LAKES, FL 34638
(813) 794-2227 (PIIONE) (813) 7942111 (FAX)

Distric Wide Accreditation * Southern Assoclation of Colleges andl Schowly




ﬂq#ﬂw ?\B!IBE??

District School Board of Pasco County
7227 Land O' Lakes Boulevard * Land O Lakes, Florida 34638 * 813/794-2000

~ Heather Fiogentino, Superintendent _ wiww. pasco.k12fLus

Department of Purchasing

" Kendra Goodman, CPPB, Purchasing Agent

813/ 794-2221  Fax: 813/ 794-2111

7271 774-2221  TDD: 813/ 794-2484

352/ 524-222%  e-mail kgoodman@pasco.k12.flus

September 2, 2008

MEMORANDUM

TO: Honorable School Board Members

FROM: Kendra Goodman, CPPB, Purchasing Agenfmﬂb
RE: Bid #07-028-DR, Temporary Petsonnel Services

Third Year Renewal of Five-Year Contract .
Able Body Labor, Express Personnel Services, Labor Finders, Labor Ready
Southeast, Inc., Maxim Healthcare, and Suwannee Medical

On September 5, 2006, official action (attached) was taken to award the Temporary Personnel
Services bid to the above-referenced vendors. This bid is a five-year contract, renewable
annually based upon mutual consent of the parties. The second year of the agreement will
expire on September 4, 2008.

Considering services have been satisfactory, all companies were contacted to determine their
- willingness to enter into the third year of the agreement. They have agreed in writing
(attached) to do so. Due to an increase in Florida’s Minimum Wage, effective January 1,
2008 (attached), the above listed companies are entitled to an increase of $.29/hour which is
allowed per the terms of the original bid.

It is my recommendation at this time to enter into the third year of the agreement with the
vendors noted above with the adjustment of $.29 added to each hourly rate. The third year of
the contract will cover the period of September 5, 2008 through September 4, 2009. Shouid
you have any questions regarding this matter, please feel free to contact me at your earliest
‘convenience.

TR oS
KDG/acf ‘ 068 . i}
Attachments SEP 01 2009 SEp 02 2008

District Wide Accreditation * Southern Association of Colleges and Schools



District School Board of Pasco County
20430 Gator Lane * Land O' Lakes, Florida 34638 * 813/ 794-2221

Pasr;q County Schoois

-Heather Fiorentino, Superintendent waww, pasco.k12 flus

Department of Purchasing

Kendra Goodman, CPPB, Purchasing Agent
813/794-2222  Fax: 813/794-2111

727/774-2222  TDD: 813/794-2484
352/524-2222  email: kgoodman@pasco k12.flus

August 23, 2007

MEMORANDUM

TO: Honorable School Board Members I’b

FROM: Kendra Goodman, CPPB, Purchasing Agent\gég

SUBJECT: Bid 07-028-DR Temporary Personnel Services
Second Year of a Three-Year Agreement

Able Body Labor, Express Personnel Services, Labor Ready Southeast, Inc.,
Labor Finders, Maxim Healthcare, and Suwannee Medical

On September 5, 2006, official action (attached) was taken to award the Temporary
Personnel Services bid to the above-referenced vendors. This is a three-year contract,
renewable annually at the mutual agreement of the parties. The first year of the agreement is
due to expire on September 4, 2007.

Considering services have been satisfactory, the vendors were contacted to determine their
willingness to enter into the second year of the agreement. They have indicated in writing
(attached) that they are willing to do so. Due to an increase in Florida’s Minimum Wage on
January 1, 2007 (attached), the above listed companies are entitled to an increase of 27 cents
per hour which is allowed per the terms of the original bid.

It is my recommendation to enter into the second year of the agreement with the vendors
noted above. The contract period will be September 5, 2007 through September 4, 2008.
Should you have any questions regarding this matter, please feel free to me at your earliest
convenience.

Biletrict Schoot Board
KDG/sn ?{‘3&330 %ountv O %‘ush?ym
Attachments SEP 04 2001 SEp 01 2008
Board Approved ! Beard Approved

District Wide Accreditation * Southern Association of Colleges and Schools



District School Board of Pasco County
20430 Gator Lane * Land O' Lakes, Florida 34638 = 813/ 794-2221

Heather Fioreniino, Superintendent wup. pasco.k12.flus

Department of Purchasing

Kendra Goodman, CPPB, Purchasing Agent
813/794-2221  Fax: 813/794-2111

727/ 774-2221  TDD: 813/794-2484

352/524-2221  e-mail: kgoodman@pasco.ki12.fl.us

Januery 25, 2007
MEMORANDUM

TO: Honorable Board Members \lﬁﬁ
%

FROM: Kendra Goodman, CPPB, Purchasing Agent

RE: Rescission of Category I
Bid #07-028-DR: Temporary Personnel Services
Tri-State Employment

On September 5, 2006, Tri-State Employment was one of six vendors awarded portions of the
above-mentioned bid. Tri-State Employment was awarded Job Category I for Food Service
Worker, Custodial Worker, and Clerical Worker.

The Custodial Services Department and the Purchasing Department have made several attempts to
work with Tri-State Employment in regards to custodial temporary services workers. Custodial
Services has requested help for custodial services on several occasions, by fax and phone. No one
from Tri-State Employment has returned their calls or sent workers to meet the needs of the
District.

The Purchasing Department has spoken with Susan Kennedy, Contract Manager, regarding
Temporary Custodial Services both by phone and by e-mail and was told that Tn-State
Employment would be honoring the bid and would be sending temporary help when requested.
To date, no workers have been provided.

On December 19, 2006, Purchasing sent a certified letter to Tri-State Employment asking them to
provide written documentation on how they anticipate complying with the bid. Purchasing
received an e-mail from Susan Kennedy, Contract Manager, on Janvary 11, 2007, stating that
they are still working on the situation and have been trying to recruit workers but to no avail.

The district has not been able to hire the temporary custodial service help needed from

Tri-State. As there appears to be no improvement in Tri-State’s ability to meet our bid
requirements, we are requesting to have Tri-State’s award rescinded and reawarded to Express
Personnel Services, the next lowest vendor. Further, we recommend {o the School Board that
Tri-State Employment be removed as a future bidder for a period of three years due to fatlure to

perform.

Should you have any questions regarding this matter, or if I can be of further assistance, please
feel free to contact me at your earliest convenience. ) -
Digtelot Sehoo! Board

R, ouBn?vm . m?)'frg?assgoh %néu?&?r& of Pageo County

dsr - o RED ¢
- SEP 01 2009 FEB 06 2007 5P 02 2008
Date/Time: l Beard Approved Board Approvad - ‘ e Appioved

Diistrict Wide Accreditation * Southern Association of Colleges and Schools



Helping Students R@D%

£
La o .
w3y [ .
2! District School Board of Pasco County
=&
S5 7227 Land O Lakes Boulevard * Land O' Lakes, Florida 34638 * 813/794-2000
&
= Heather Floreatino, Superintendent ' wiww.pasco.k12.f.us
Department of Maintenance & Facilities Operations ‘ 813/ ’?94;7960 Eagt FAX: 813/794-7993
11815 Treebreeze Drive » New Port Richey, FL 34654 - T2 7747960 West TDD: 813/794-2484
Eddie Flicker, Custodial Services Coordinator 332/ 524.7960 Central cflicker@pasco ki 2 flus
| MEMORANDUM |
January 23, 2007
TO: Debra Reaves, Buyer Assistant
FROM: Edward M. Flicker, Custodial Services Coordinator

SUBJECT: Tri-State Temporary Services

The following is the information that will show the attempts that have been made to obtain
non-instructional substitute coverage from Labor Finders.

Iv

A tequest was faxed on 12/04/06 for non instructional substitute for Lacoochee Elementary.
Theresa called letting me know that they had no one available to send.

A reqﬁest was faxed on 12/07/06 for non instructional substitute for Moon Lake Elementary.
T left a message for Colleite to get back to me by 10:45 am. She never called me and at
' 11:00 a.m. I spoke to Theresa who said that Colleite received the message. I told her I would

have to call my next vendor.

A request was faxed om 12/13/06 for non instructional substitute for Denham Oaks
Elementary and Lacoochee Elementary. I called at 3:00 p.m. and left a message with
Theresa for Collette to call me in the morning. On 12/14/06 at 9:00 a.m. I called and Theresa
told me that Collette was not available but she had given her the message on 12/13. 1told her
that T would have to go with the next vendor. ‘

EMF/mc

Digtriat Schoel Board
of Pasco County

Distriet Sehool Board
of gasca County "3 e aggmﬂ,ﬁ'@"" SEP 02 zﬂgg
FEB 06 2007 SEP 01 2008 Hoard Approved
gaard Approved Boart Approved

District Wide Accreditation * Southern Association of Colleges and Schools



B
gz =
i abeyd 0ms =
B en 28 o
82 = Sk S gg &
By o e & Elos <
5L ™ O - Bl nf
20 - gige o= Bilg o
£ [w] DA . .mmf. EY
. mm = M Y im = I s
Py [og =t ST
i Be . 8lE° L
g6 M & 2z
5 XM
aN 4N anN N 4N 4N JuBisIssy YHeaH
aN - aN gN N N aN [euoTssajorde B NI T
AY Alodae)) GOf
aN . aN N 4N N aN JUBISISSY 218D P
aN N anN N aN N [euoissajosdered
9N N aN aN N aN juRysIssy ucpHodsuel],
-1 A108aeD) nom.
96'71 90°6 ANOY/06°G 1I0M% 131IN0D TRIN/ASU M
95¢1 90's NOY/0s'9 Iad]oH feotueydaTy
96zl 90'9 ou/05'9 1odpar] sepril
I . Axedeqed qop|
anN aN T ,.--..H_.&mmwﬁm@mw:ii 7
aN aN II0p [RIpOISDD)
s0°S MOY/06'0 IIOA, SOIAIOG POOL
1] 4108011)) qof
FIVE DNITIIE |= 984 @0IAYES | +HIVYAYd | 9TV ONITIY | = AL ADIAYES |+ EIVI AVd NOLLAOSHd # WAL

$COpE 1 Aoyory Hod MON

6SLEE T TRMIBdLD

WA-8T0~L0 % ATE

SOT NG ‘pS US T5€8

pAlg Aeg 033110 OF0L

SHDIAYHS TANNOSYHd A VIOINEL "HILLL (19

SODIAISG JRULO0SID ] §S01AXEY

10qe Apog 2|9V

WA 067 - 9002 ‘LT AT0L -DNINIJO 40 HIVA

NOILY gy L Qg ALNROD 005V H0 QYV0E TOOHDS LORASIC

peard Approved



=]
7 abed W z = 7 .m - _
[ B .
: = 28 = B 2 = 3B
SE &4 | 20 o 8 38 ~ 8
S — =
26 w2 38 © 3 £g © &
E TEE =z - )
. nm (% av Mm = .Wf £ &
o Bo  Lii =
S o Bl
o gN 4N aN N aN uB)S[SSY YIHEaH |
4N N 4N aN anN jeuorssajordele /NI T
wt — .- A] Afodaie) qop
. N aN aN JUBISISSY 218D PIIYD
. N N aN [etioissajoidered
aN aN N JURISISS Y UOHEIIOdSURLY,

$IT1 AloSaye)) qor

L[0A, JB1IN0T) TTRIN/ASYM

Jodjory [eotuRLRSlY

Iadjag] sepel],

11 A1odse))y gor

JONIOM [BOLIRID)

JOYION, [BIpOISTD)

IOOIOM, 9OIAIDG POOY

17 L108938D qofp

= HH HOIAEHS

FLvd DNITTIE TAIVEAVd | ALvdONITIE | =ddd EDIA¥ES | -+ HIVY AVd NOLLITIOSA # WH

TSVt T4 A3UORY 110d MON 8007E 14 A2pIoH - MA-820-L0 # G

o 61 AemYBIH SN S0L9 DA PURID 9pPE|  SHOLAMAS TANNOSYH AIVEOIAEL “H1LLL d
| ouy Kpeay 10Ge] SI9PULY 10GE] N 067 - 9007 L2 AT0L “DNINHIO 40 310

NOILYINgv L Glg ALNNOD Ow%di 40 Quv0d T00HDS LIELSI



¢ sBey

Blstrict Schoot Board
af Pasco County -

aN aN gN TUBISISSY YIvel
N N aN reucissayoldere /N AT
A ATodae) qor
0s¢l §L'9 moy/sL 9 JULISISSY 812D PIIUD
156'C1 9 NoY/ae g renoIssaoldeieg
S6'CL Sy'9 HOU/60 JURISISSY uoneROdsuRI],
I 103918 dogp
S6'C1 Svo HoW/05°9 JO3IOA JOLROT [FETAT/AST AN
S6'Tl Y9 INOY/H5D Iadpyy reo1uByosIA
$6°C1 £v'9 moY/psT9 Iad[eH sepei],
11 AxoZeu)y qof
S6'11 bye IoU/06"9 1SII0M [eILIBIT
5671 Sre MCY/N5'9 IIOM [B1POISTD)
$6T1 S AROY/059 ISMIOM 20IAIG POO
i1 Kxodare) qof
HIV DNITTIE |= 980 JOIAYHS | +HIVI AVd NOLLATIDSEA# NHLL
£19V€ 14 “sHIasyo0ig WA-870-L0 S dIE
‘P 9A0ID SulgsUNgG ZE/ SEOIAMHS THNNOSYHEd AYVEOIAEL ‘HTLLL dTF
| -oup JOMOGUBTA Nd 08T~ 900C ‘1, AT SDNINGLO JO HIVA

NOLLYTINGY L algd ALNNOD GI5Yd

40 Gdv0d T00HDS 10M1SHd

FER 06 Z007
Board Approved

Biatriet Sehoot Board
of Pasco County

(o] g
= &
L 2 m.m.
o B
o %
=
. 32
=
A =
=
s 5 o
M.W T M
BS o4 B
28 &
rerd 5
£ o 3
= L
D




NOLLYINEVL (I8 ALNNOD ©05Vd 40 Quvod “JO0HIS L3HLs

2
oo o k=]
ng B ¢
—p tw B
20 o 2
o
b obed 3§ o 3
o 5 T
22 . Z
gz oI 8
D N S
D 8B A%m
s e b2k
ae ™ 8
25 o B
aN aN an Gt e e e WEESSY GEeH| 9 O 5
6N an N e U . pioksOME RN 80| . &
5 W ;@
= & “
1A A108038) qogp -
N 4N anN [t sLL moyel'e Heisiesy a1ely piHD bzl
N N N 05°¢l 00'L I0U/0S"9 [euorssajordereg WM = B
N aN N aN N N AT Ty (= 5.
: 3 o
Lo O g
I A1ofere)y qop] @ & - o M
: S| o @
e
N N N gN aN gN Toyiop PANOD BAESM| B [ #
1N 4N HN N 4N HN rodioy] Teotegoapyl
N aN N N 8N N sad{aH] $epriL
1 L1odazen) qop %
Loned -
2E [ 2
v T oL . Moy g oM [BOID| {56 | et 2
4N aN N Iop EposR)| @8 1&g
o 5 g
L N anN gN II04 901A385 POO]| s mm
[75]
1] Azo3aye]y qor
SV ONITTIE F 95 IDIAMEY + HIVE AVd |HIVE DNITIIE | =84 mUM>Mmm + HILVE AVd NOLLIDSHAH# WHLI
8001 AN SHI0X MIN| FEOTE Tt NGO MA-8Z0-L0 # dIF
10014 ST ‘Avmpeolg 091 _ L9sXog'O'd SHOIAYAS TANNOSEAd AUVIOINEL ‘JTLEL (I
saolateg Juatndo]dwiy E1g-11L, [9Uu0s12J [RITPSIN SSULEMNG Wd 0£:7 - 9007 ‘L XIS ONINELO A0 HLVA



t abed

B
W e
& = ¥
=3 £ )
=1 & W— 5
m o o o,
e D <=
e €1 w )
ﬂfm” XA B
. MIQI.‘WNI“ i3]
—
B> e
aN aN aN TERESY | B E | &5
N aN aN EUGTSSaIOIB RN ]| B8 | v
o o
- G-
AT Ad0E91E) qor M 2 o
HE r%
N N aN 5Pl SLL nou/eL 9 JuRSISSy 23D P B .
aN N N 0gct 00°L meyspsm9 ‘ Wmmommmomoam._mm
aN aN gN anN N aN JUBSISSY HOmELodsuRL],
311 Arodane) qof
n
=2
gN N N aN aN gN IOYIOM FBIIN0D EN/SSUM | BE |
aN aN aN aN . anN aN lod]al] [BITUBOISIA =
N N aN aN aN aN dpy sopelr,| 123 | &2
s | D
~ 11 Ax0Be3u]y qofp %
90'8 9L'1 INOY/08°9 05'cT 00°2 IR0T/05°9 ) IHOM [BIUR]D
T8 781 ANoY/(6'9 aN aN . 4N _ JeNIOM [erpoisng
(A% 78l AnOY/05°9 aN aN N J{I0A AVIAIG POOT
! B T Ax0Sa38)) qOr
IV ONUTTIE p HHd 9DIAYES + HIVE AV ATV ONITHE | = 384 EDIANHS |+ HIVY AVd NOILEOSHO | # NELL

8E00T AN “HOA M3N

pSOZE T4 tepng ey

AA-820-L0 H AL

10013 G| ‘Aempeolg 091

L L9sxeg0d

SHDIIAMES TANNOSHHEd XIVIOJAAL ‘HTLLL (14

$001ATaS JuamAC[dIUY 21LIS-11],

OUL0EIR ] [ROIPIA] SSUNEMANS

Wd 88:¢

- 9007 ‘LT A0 HONINGJO 40 HIVA

NOLLYTNAY.L QI AINNOD 0ISVd 40 0dv08 TOOHIS LORALSIO

aoatd Approved

Boart Appraved




Bid Title Temporary Personnel Number of Vendors Netified 347
Services — Hurpan Resources
Department :
‘Bid Number 07-028-DR. Number of Bids Distributed | 20
Date Solicited { 07/03/2006 Number of Vendors Bidding 7
Date Opened | 07/27/2006 Number of Formal “No Bid” None
Responses
Date Board 09/05/2006 Funding Source ' General
Presentation '

Total Savings | 81,588 Grand Total of Bid 437,000

Recommenﬂation:
Recommend acceptance of bids as noted on attached bid tabulation sheet ag lowest and best responsive,

responsible bids meeting written specifications. In addition, we are requesting permission to negotiate
with interested parties for Category IV, as we only received one bid. Due to the high demand for these
services, the using department has requested two additional vendors be selected.

Term of Contract:
This bid is a multi-awarded bid by category. This is the first year of a five-year bid, renewable annually by

written mirtual consent. The first year of the contract will commence September 5, 2006 and continue
through September 4, 2007. ' ‘

Notations and Exceptions: :

The award of this bid is by multiple award for the three most responsive, responsible bidders in each
category meeting written specifications. Under the terms of the bid, when requesting temporary services,
the District may request placement from any one of the three awardees.

Recommend rejection of Able Body Labor for Job Category I for not meeting the Wx%gfen specification that
all jobs in each category must be bid. Recommend rejection of Suwannee Medical Personnel for Job
Categories I and III for not meeting the written specification that all jobs in each category must be bid.

Unit cost remain the same, fixed service fees may be increase based upon School Board approval and at
anytime during the duration of this contract with 30 days written notice, Total will vary depending on

actual needs.

Offers from the vendors listed herein are the only offers received timely as of the above openiﬁlg date and
time. All other offers submitted in response to this solicitation, if any, are hereby rejected as late.

Bids Evalaated By: :

Anita Szymansk, Supervisor of Human Resources; Rick Kurtz, Director of Food & Nutrition Services; and
ggée Flicker, District Custodial Services Manager

istrict Sehool BpaLs ——Liistriet gt :

M@f Pasto Gourltyids Prepared By: of Pasoc‘};n?:%fu%?; @ Biatriet School Baard
) | Debra Reaves, Buyer Assistant : ! ,/ e ‘;f? Sae go %%u“?v»w 4
SE‘,P 02 Zﬂ eviewed and Authorized By: L; JLr {}.-f} 2{?05 " .

Kendra Goodman, CPPB, Purchasing Agent 3 , FRR 08 Zﬂﬁ?
coard ADBIOVE D ate/ Time: Board Approye.s -

Pryeuet dpproved




NOLLYINgYL AIf ALNNOD 035Vd 40 QUv08 T00HDS LORISIC

-]
S o 2
_.. ﬁmwm m m % qu & L )
5 . 2 SE = B
TR ™ P B & :
20 o 2. B 2] L m
53 £ 8 o &
=2 o poly-4
Eewe 1 @ En &
g g i
= H T lEs DI
Fa 9.
g
¢ WE &3
o Rl
N 9N aN N N aN JURISTSSY I[eaTY 45
N N N aN N N JBUOISSAF0IdRINg/NJT 28 =
B o
:A] A1oBae]) qop 4w Ll
g ¢
aN N - 8N gN AN 4N TURISISSY 212D PIHID
aN anN anN anN N aN [Euoissoroldereg
AN an aN fN N N JuBISISsY uopepodsuel],
ST Adoseren gopl |8 cs £ “
I D qof: =% AV 1
a ?
957} 90'9 IOY/0C9 s / 15310 A, 910D [FEAYSUAS | fag = H
jaraAl 909 moy/ncg Lot - - I0d1o] [ROIURYOS Y| | MM W =
9571 909 IOUHSY e - TodjaT] SoPeIT, &
1y Aqodayeny qor
85Tl 90’9 INOTGS'Y N N N IYIO A, JROIISID
957¢1 900 NOU/QL9 N iN AN 193104 [RIPOISTYD
9¢Cl 909 moy/nsg . $e1l S0°¢S MOU/NCg IS0/ SO[AISE POOY
'] Lx0833e7y gog
HIVY ONFTTIE |= 454 ADIANAS | +dIVE AVd | TIVIDNITUE | = "8 2DIAYAS | + 51V AVd NOILJTIDSH H# W11
$Sobe T ‘AeUony 10d MaN . 6SLEE 71 eImaIes])) HA-BTO-LO # dIH
$OT NG *pS U8 15¢8 PAlg ABg 110D 040% SHOIAMHS TANNOSHH XYy yOodiaL |1LLL Aig
SO0[AIRg [auU0sIag ssaidxy loqe7) Apog] 9]qV. WA OET  -9007 ‘LT ATNI DNINGAC 40 91V



7 9B

Pasco County
P 02 2000

Hoard Approved

oo
"

of Pasco County
Board Approved

:ﬁﬁ}'mt Behool Board
S

Distrigt Sehont Board

SEP (012008

of Pasco County
Souned Approved

FEB 06 2007

of Phsdo Gouhty

ip

Flof5| 2008
Bt Arproved

Digtrist SehpolBoard
District S¢hopt Board

o~
ok

4N 4N N N , N 4N JUBISISEY W[k

aN N anN . N aN aN , JeuoTssajordere /N T

A Arodaye) qop

JUEISISSY 018 P
[euoIssajoIdeleg
JugisIssy uonmpodsuery)

aN gN " UN
aN N €N

1T A10dagey qop

2 TSI AN JOLINGT) RA/OSUA
- Tod]of] roTuBOSly
= Tod[9H SapRIL

1 Atodey gop

o : 130, [ROLIR[D)
: e TOSI0 M TEIPOISNTY
JIOM FOIAISE POOY.

i1 Arodayedy qop

HIVE DNITHY |= mmw‘mobﬂmwm 4 HILVYE AVd HIVADONITTIY | = HEL HDIAYES +3LVE AVd NOILIDIOSHA | # NELI

TS9VE 14 ‘ABUATY 1107 ABN 899€ "1 “ABPIOH| , WUA-8T0-L0 # Qg
61 AemusIy 8 5049 _ _ PATE PUBID OppE SHOIAYHS THNNOSYH AMVIOJWNEL, “RLLLL G
| "oul ‘Apeerd ioqE] _ . SIpULT 10G8] WA 08T - 9007 ‘L7 AT (ONINEJO J0 LV

NOLLYINEV.L Aig ALNNOD GOSYd 40-0dvO8 TO0HDS 1OMISIG



¢ afiey

02 2008

wvhiSehool Board

off Pdseo County

SEP

el

b £1 3]

gN 4N 4N JUEISISSY A[BAF]
N HN AN JeuoissazoldeIR /N T
tAY Aaodaze) gop
e JBISISSY 1)) PIID
e s [euoIssayoadeIng
o o _Jupsissy uopelodsuely,
1Y Arodae) qof
$6'71 sv9 In0Y/05°g JIRI0 M, ISHmO)y TIEN/ASYM,
S621 $¥'9 MoY/peg 1od]oY] JeoruRyos
S6'T1 S¥'9 MNOY/0L'G IadpsH sapei],
111 A1o3meD) qop
S6'11 e BG5S 1OI0 M, [EO1[0
$6'CH sv'9 HOUAHL'Y IO M, Jelpoisuyy
56C1 e M0Y/05°9 JI0M, 90}ATZS POOY
i Lxo803e]) Gop
HLYY DNITIHY {= BHL HDIAYES | + HIVE AVd NOLLIFIDSHJ|# WHLI
EI9%E "1 ‘s[fiasyooig Ad-820-00 H g
P 24010 Supysung giEL SHOIAMHS TINNOSYHEd ATVIOdWAL I TLIL dIg
_ “ou] Jenodueiy N 087~ 900T LT AL DNINTJO 30 41va

NOLLYINgv.L aig E.z:ou 005Vd 40 (Mv0d T00HOS LOM1SIC

Board Approved

2
o fomn
O.W. ey %
Wwhs «o =
=8 = 2
80 63
= (=5
S 8 o,
52 o« =
ot © =
gn oy B
= 0
3 ¥

3

B e

o &5

s =

B8

© B

mo jXgn]

B9 <D

Ba

20 o,

Be on

finl

Board Approved

SEP 01 2008

Goard Approved






